AiT Semiconductor Inc.
SMCJ
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
1500W SURFACE MOUNT
REV2.0     - AUG 2011 RELEASED, MAY 2019 UPDATED -          - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The SMCJ series support both Uni and Bi-direction.  Rating to 489V VBR

Voltage at IRSM
(Clamping
Voltage)
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage at
VRWM
VRWM (volts) Min(V) Max(V) @ IT(mA) VRSM (volts) IRSM (Amps) IR (µA)
SMCJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.55 10 9.6 156.3 1000
SMCJ5.0A 5.0 6.40 7.23 10 9.2 163.0 1000
SMCJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 8.45 10 11.4 131.6 1000
SMCJ6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 10.3 145.6 1000
SMCJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 9.14 10 12.3 122.0 500
SMCJ6.5A 6.5 7.22 8.30 10 11.2 133.9 500
SMCJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 9.86 10 13.3 112.8 200
SMCJ7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 12.0 125.0 200
SMCJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 10.80 1.0 14.3 104.9 100
SMCJ7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.58 1.0 12.9 116.3 100
SMCJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 11.30 1.0 15.0 100.0 50
SMCJ8.0A 8.0 8.89 10.20 1.0 13.6 110.3 50
SMCJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 11.90 1.0 15.9 95.3 20
SMCJ8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.80 1.0 14.4 104.2 20
SMCJ9.0CA 9.0 10.00 12.80 1.0 16.9 88.7 10
SMCJ9.0A 9.0 10.00 11.50 1.0 15.4 97.4 10
SMCJ10CA 10.0 11.10 14.10 1.0 18.8 79.8 5.0
SMCJ10A 10.0 11.10 12.80 1.0 17.0 88.2 5.0
SMCJ11CA 11.0 12.20 15.40 1.0 20.1 74.6 5.0
SMCJ11A 11.0 12.20 14.40 1.0 18.2 82.4 5.0
SMCJ12CA 12.0 13.30 16.90 1.0 22.0 68.2 5.0
SMCJ12A 12.0 13.30 15.30 1.0 19.9 75.3 5.0
SMCJ13CA 13.0 14.40 18.20 1.0 23.8 63.0 5.0
SMCJ13A 13.0 14.40 16.50 1.0 21.5 69.7 5.0
SMCJ14CA 14.0 15.60 19.80 1.0 25.8 58.1 5.0
SMCJ14A 14.0 15.60 17.90 1.0 23.2 64.7 5.0
SMCJ15CA 15.0 16.70 21.10 1.0 26.9 55.8 5.0
SMCJ15A 15.0 16.70 19.20 1.0 24.4 61.5 5.0
SMCJ16CA 16.0 17.80 22.60 1.0 28.8 52.1 5.0
SMCJ16A 16.0 17.80 20.50 1.0 26.0 57.7 5.0
SMCJ17CA 17.0 18.90 23.90 1.0 30.5 49.2 5.0
SMCJ17A 17.0 18.90 21.70 1.0 27.6 53.3 5.0
SMCJ18CA 18.0 20.00 25.30 1.0 32.2 46.6 5.0
SMCJ18A 18.0 20.00 23.30 1.0 29.2 51.4 5.0
SMCJ20CA 20.0 22.20 28.10 1.0 35.8 41.9 5.0
SMCJ20A 20.0 22.20 25.50 1.0 32.4 46.3 5.0
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
SMCJ
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
1500W SURFACE MOUNT
REV2.0     - AUG 2011 RELEASED, MAY 2019 UPDATED -          - 4 -
Part Number
Working Peak
Reverse Voltage
Breakdown Voltage
VBR Volts
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage at IRSM
(Clamping
Voltage)
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage at
VRWM
VRWM (volts) Min(V) Max(V) @ IT(mA) VRSM (volts) IRSM (Amps) IR (µA)
SMCJ22CA 22.0 24.40 30.90 1.0 39.4 38.1 5.0
SMCJ22A 22.0 24.40 28.00 1.0 35.5 42.2 5.0
SMCJ24CA 24.0 26.70 33.80 1.0 43.0 34.9 5.0
SMCJ24A 24.0 26.70 30.70 1.0 38.9 38.6 5.0
SMCJ26CA 26.0 28.90 36.80 1.0 46.6 32.2 5.0
SMCJ26A 26.0 28.90 32.20 1.0 42.1 35.6 5.0
SMCJ28CA 28.0 31.10 39.40 1.0 50.0 30.0 5.0
SMCJ28A 28.0 31.10 35.80 1.0 45.4 33.0 5.0
SMCJ30CA 30.0 33.30 42.40 1.0 53.5 28.0 5.0
SMCJ30A 30.0 33.30 38.30 1.0 48.4 31.0 5.0
SMCJ33CA 33.0 36.70 46.90 1.0 59.0 25.4 5.0
SMCJ33A 33.0 36.70 42.20 1.0 53.3 28.1 5.0
SMCJ36CA 36.0 40.0 50.7 1.0 64.3 23.3 5.0
SMCJ36A 36.0 40.0 46.0 1.0 58.1 25.8 5.0
SMCJ40CA 40.0 44.4 56.3 1.0 71.4 21.0 5.0
SMCJ40A 40.0 44.4 51.1 1.0 64.5 23.3 5.0
SMCJ43CA 43.0 47.8 60.5 1.0 76.7 19.6 5.0
SMCJ43A 43.0 47.8 54.9 1.0 69.4 21.6 5.0
SMCJ45CA 45.0 50.0 63.3 1.0 80.3 18.7 5.0
SMCJ45A 45.0 50.0 57.5 1.0 72.7 20.6 5.0
SMCJ48CA 48.0 53.3 67.5 1.0 85.5 17.5 5.0
SMCJ48A 48.0 53.3 61.3 1.0 77.4 19.4 5.0
SMCJ51CA 51.0 56.7 71.8 1.0 91.1 16.5 5.0
SMCJ51A 51.0 56.7 65.2 1.0 82.4 18.2 5.0
SMCJ54CA 54.0 60.0 76.0 1.0 96.3 15.6 5.0
SMCJ54A 54.0 60.0 69.0 1.0 87.1 17.2 5.0
SMCJ58CA 58.0 64.4 81.6 1.0 103.0 14.6 5.0
SMCJ58A 58.0 64.4 74.6 1.0 93.6 16.0 5.0
SMCJ60CA 60.0 66.7 84.5 1.0 107.0 14.0 5.0
SMCJ60A 60.0 66.7 76.7 1.0 96.8 15.5 5.0
SMCJ64CA 64.0 71.1 90.1 1.0 114.0 13.2 5.0
SMCJ64A 64.0 71.1 81.8 1.0 103.0 14.6 5.0
SMCJ70CA 70.0 77.8 98.6 1.0 125.0 12.0 5.0
SMCJ70A 70.0 77.8 89.5 1.0 113.0 13.3 5.0
SMCJ75CA 75.0 83.3 106.0 1.0 134.0 11.2 5.0
SMCJ75A 75.0 83.3 95.8 1.0 121.0 12.4 5.0
SMCJ78CA 78.0 86.7 110.0 1.0 139.0 10.8 5.0
SMCJ78A 78.0 86.7 99.7 1.0 126.0 11.4 5.0
SMCJ85CA 85.0 94.4 119.2 1.0 151.0 9.9 5.0
SMCJ85A 85.0 94.4 108.2 1.0 137.0 10.4 5.0
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
SMCJ
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
1500W SURFACE MOUNT
REV2.0     - AUG 2011 RELEASED, MAY 2019 UPDATED -          - 5 -
Part Number
Working Peak
Reverse Voltage
Breakdown Voltage
VBR Volts
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage at IRSM
(Clamping
Voltage)
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage at
VRWM
VRWM (volts) Min(V) Max(V) @ IT(mA) VRSM (volts) IRSM (Amps) IR (µA)
SMCJ90CA 90.0 100.0 126.5 1.0 160.0 9.4 5.0
SMCJ90A 90.0 100.0 115.5 1.0 146.0 10.3 5.0
SMCJ100CA 100.0 111.0 141.0 1.0 179.0 8.4 5.0
SMCJ100A 100.0 111.0 128.0 1.0 162.0 9.3 5.0
SMCJ110CA 110.0 122.0 154.0 1.0 196.0 7.7 5.0
SMCJ110A 110.0 122.0 140.0 1.0 177.0 8.4 5.0
SMCJ120CA 120.0 133.0 169.0 1.0 214.0 7.0 5.0
SMCJ120A 120.0 133.0 153.0 1.0 193.0 7.9 5.0
SMCJ130CA 130.0 144.0 182.0 1.0 231.0 6.5 5.0
SMCJ130A 130.0 144.0 165.0 1.0 209.0 7.2 5.0
SMCJ150CA 150.0 167.0 211.5 1.0 268.0 5.6 5.0
SMCJ150A 150.0 167.0 192.0 1.0 243.0 6.2 5.0
SMCJ160CA 160.0 178.0 226.0 1.0 287.0 5.2 5.0
SMCJ160A 160.0 178.0 205.0 1.0 259.0 5.8 5.0
SMCJ170CA 170.0 189.0 239.5 1.0 304.0 4.9 5.0
SMCJ170A 170.0 189.0 217.5 1.0 275.0 5.5 5.0
SMCJ180CA 180.0 200 230.4 1.0 290 5.2 5.0
SMCJ180A 180.0 200 230.4 1.0 290 5.2 5.0
SMCJ190CA 190.0 211 243.2 1.0 306 4.9 5.0
SMCJ190A 190.0 211 243.2 1.0 306 4.9 5.0
SMCJ200CA 200.0 222 256.0 1.0 322 4.7 5.0
SMCJ200A 200.0 222 256.0 1.0 322 4.7 5.0
SMCJ210CA 210.0 233 268.8 1.0 339 4.4 5.0
SMCJ210A 210.0 233 268.8 1.0 339 4.4 5.0
SMCJ220CA 220.0 244 281.6 1.0 355 4.2 5.0
SMCJ220A 220.0 244 281.6 1.0 355 4.2 5.0
SMCJ250CA 250.0 278 309.0 1.0 403 3.7 5.0
SMCJ250A 250.0 278 309.0 1.0 403 3.7 5.0
SMCJ300CA 300.0 333 371.0 1.0 484 3.1 5.0
SMCJ300A 300.0 333 371.0 1.0 484 3.1 5.0
SMCJ350CA 350.0 389 432.0 1.0 565 2.7 5.0
SMCJ350A 350.0 389 432.0 1.0 565 2.7 5.0
SMCJ400CA 400.0 444 494.0 1.0 645 2.3 5.0
SMCJ400A 400.0 444 494.0 1.0 645 2.3 5.0
SMCJ440CA 440.0 489 543.0 1.0 710 2.1 5.0
SMCJ440A 440.0 489 543.0 1.0 710 2.1 5.0
NOTE: For bidirectional use C or CA suffix for types SMCJ5.0 thru types SMCJ440 (ex. SMCJ5.0C, SMCJ170CA).
Electrical characteristics apply in both directions.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.